 78-8125-9894-0 Rev B                                                1 of 9                                                                  3
3M™ Cold Shrink QS-III
Inline Splice Kits 25/28 kV
5524A, 5525A and 5526A
Data Sheet July 2014
! CAUTION
Working around energized high-voltage systems may cause serious injury or death. Installation
should be performed by personnel familiar with good safety practice in handling high-voltage

Kit Number
Conductor
Sizes
(AWG or kcmil)
Homac
Connectors
Burndy
Connectors Mac Products
5524A
1 to 2/0   MLCR 2/0-1
1/0 to 3/0 SAC3/0R1/0 YRB27U26 MLCR 3/0-1/0
2/0 to 3/0  YRB27U26
1/0 to 4/0 SAC4/0R1/0
2/0 to 4/0 SAC4/0R2/0 YRB28U26 MLCR 4/0-2/0
3/0 to 4/0
2/0 to 250 SAC250R2/0
3/0 to 250 SAC250R3/0  MLCR 250-3/0
4/0 to 250 SAC250R4/0
5525A
250 to 350 SAC350R250 YRB31U29 MLCR  350 + AAR 350-250 Adapter
350 to 500 SAC500R350 YRB34U31 MLCR  500 + AAR 500-350 Adapter
350 to 600  YRB36U31
500 to 600  YRB36U34
350 to 750 SAC750R350  MLCR  750 + AAR 750-350 Adapter
500 to 750 SAC750R500 YRB39U34 MLCR  750-500
5526A
500 to 750 SAC750R500 YRB39U34 MLCR  750-500
500 to 1000   MLCR 1000-750 + AAR 750-500 Adapter
750 to 1000   MLCR  1000-750